�
The Schréder Pole and Bracket Guide is designed as an accessory to the Schréder luminaire catalogue,
in order to give the user more detailed information regarding the poles and brackets we offer you.
This Guide provides detailed information about the manufacturing process, available dimensions and
options, EPA data, as well as detailed drawings for each pole and bracket.
HOW TO CREATE AN ORDER NUMBER
The order number comprises 2 to 3 lines: one for the luminaire, one for the pole, and, if applicable, a third
one for the bracket.

 70 mph
EPA
RATING
80 mph
EPA
RATING
87.5 mph
EPA
RATING
100 mph BASE SIZE BOLT CIRCLE
ANCHOR
BOLTS
ft m in mm in mm lbs kg sq.ft sq.ft sq.ft sq.ft in mm in mm in mm
APR3F-8 8 2.44 3 76 0.125 3.2 15 7 5.9 4.3 3.6 2.6 6 5/8 168 6 152 3/4-20 19-508
APR3V-8 8 2.44 3 76 0.250 6.4 24 11 10.5 7.9 6.7 5.0 6 5/8 168 6 152 3/4-20 19-508
APR3F-10 10 3.05 3 76 0.125 3.2 17 8 3.7 2.7 2.1 1.5 6 5/8 168 6 152 3/4-20 19-508
APR3V-10 10 3.05 3 76 0.250 6.4 29 13 6.9 5.1 4.2 3.1 6 5/8 168 6 152 3/4-20 19-508
APR3F-12 12 3.66 3 76 0.125 3.2 20 9 2.3 1.6 — — 6 5/8 168 6 152 3/4-20 19-508
APR3V-12 12 3.66 3 76 0.250 6.4 34 16 4.5 3.3 2.7 1.9 6 5/8 168 6 152 3/4-20 19-508
BASE DETAILS:
20
"
(5

RATING
87.5 mph
EPA
RATING
100 mph
BASE
SIZE
BOLT
CIRCLE
ANCHOR
BOLTS
ft m in mm in mm lbs kg sq.ft sq.ft sq.ft sq.ft in mm in mm in mm
SPR3D-8 8 2.44 3 76 0.120 3.0 41 19 7.9 5.9 5.0 3.7 6 5/8 168 6 152 3/4-20 19-508
SPR3J-8 8 2.44 3 76 0.180 4.6 55 25 11.7 9.0 7.5 5.6 6 5/8 168 6 152 3/4-20 19-508
SPR3V-8 8 2.44 3 76 0.250 6.4 70 32 15.7 12.1 10.1 7.7 6 5/8 168 6 152 3/4-20 19-508
SPR3D-10 10 3.05 3 76 0.120 3.0 49 22 6.0 4.5 3.6 2.5 6 5/8 168 6 152 3/4-20 19-508
SPR3J-10 10 3.05 3 76 0.180 4.6 66 30 9.1 6.9 5.7 4.2 6 5/8 168 6 152 3/4-20 19-508
SPR3V-10 10 3.05 3 76 0.250 6.4 85 38 11.8 9.1 7.6 5.6 6 5/8 168 6 152 3/4-20 19-508
SPR3D-12 12 3.66 3 76 0.120 3.0 56 25 4.3 3.2 2.5 1.7 6 5/8 168 6 152 3/4-20 19-508
SPR3J-12 12 3.66 3 76 0.180 4.6 77 35 6.3 4.6 3.8 2.8 6 5/8 168 6 152 3/4-20 19-508
SPR3V-12 12 3.66 3 76 0.250 6.4 99 45 8.2 6.2 5.1 3.7 6 5/8 168 6 152 3/4-20 19-508
SPR3D-14 14 4.27 3 76 0.120 3.0 63 29 2.4 1.6 1.2 — 6 5/8 168 6 152 3/4-20 19-508
SPR3J-14 14 4.27 3 76 0.180 4.6 87 40 3.6 2.6 2.0 1.4 6 5/8 168 6 152 3/4-20 19-508
SPR3V-14 14 4.27 3 76 0.250 6.4 114 52 4.8 3.4 2.8 2.0 6 5/8 168 6 152 3/4-20 19-508
SPR3D-15 15 4.5 3 76 0.120 3.0 67 30 1.8 1.2 — — 6 5/8 168 6 152 3/4-20 19-508
SPR3J-15 15 4.5 3 76 0.180 4.6 93 42 2.9 2.0 1.6 1.0 6 5/8 168 6 152 3/4-20 19-508
SPR3V-15 15 4.5 3 76 0.250 6.4 121 55 3.9 2.8 2.2 1.5 6 5/8 168 6 152 3/4-20 19-508
BASE DETAILS:
20
"
(5

 70 mph
EPA
RATING
80 mph
EPA
RATING
87.5 mph
EPA
RATING
100 mph BASE SIZE BOLT CIRCLE
ANCHOR
BOLTS
ft m in mm in mm lbs kg sq.ft sq.ft sq.ft sq.ft in mm in mm in mm
APR4F-8 8 2.44 4 102 0.125 3.2 21 10 12.5 9.5 7.8 5.8 9 5/8 244 6 3/4 171 3/4-20 19-508
APR4U-8 8 2.44 4 102 0.226 5.7 32 14 22.4 17.2 14.3 10.8 9 5/8 244 6 3/4 171 3/4-20 19-508
APR4F-10 10 3.05 4 102 0.125 3.2 24 11 9.5 7.1 5.7 4.1 9 5/8 244 6 3/4 171 3/4-20 19-508
APR4U-10 10 3.05 4 102 0.226 5.7 38 17 16.7 12.6 10.4 7.8 9 5/8 244 6 3/4 171 3/4-20 19-508
APR4F-12 12 3.66 4 102 0.125 3.2 28 13 6.7 5.0 4.0 2.9 9 5/8 244 6 3/4 171 3/4-20 19-508
APR4U-12 12 3.66 4 102 0.226 5.7 44 20 11.5 8.6 7.0 5.2 9 5/8 244 6 3/4 171 3/4-20 19-508
APR4W-12 12 3.66 4 102 0.318 8.1 58 26 15.3 11.5 9.5 7.0 9 5/8 244 6 3/4 171 3/4-20 19-508
APR4F-14 14 4.27 4 102 0.125 3.2 31 14 3.6 2.5 1.9 1.3 9 5/8 244 6 3/4 171 3/4-20 19-508
APR4U-14 14 4.27 4 102 0.226 5.7 51 23 6.6 4.8 3.9 2.8 9 5/8 244 6 3/4 171 3/4-20 19-508
APR4W-14 14 4.27 4 102 0.318 8.1 67 30 8.9 6.6 5.4 3.9 9 5/8 244 6 3/4 171 3/4-20 19-508
APR4F-15 15 4.57 4 102 0.125 3.2 33 15 2.8 1.9 1.4 — 9 5/8 244 6 3/4 171 3/4-20 19-508
APR4U-15 15 4.57 4 102 0.226 5.7 54 24 5.5 3.9 3.1 2.1 9 5/8 244 6 3/4 171 3/4-20 19-508
APR4W-15 15 4.57 4 102 0.318 8.1 71 32 7.5 5.5 4.4 3.1 9 5/8 244 6 3/4 171 3/4-20 19-508
APR4F-16 16 4.88 4 102 0.125 3.2 35 16 2.2 1.4 — — 9 5/8 244 6 3/4 171 3/4-20 19-508
APR4U-16 16 4.88 4 102 0.226 5.7 57 26 4.5 3.2 2.4 1.6 9 5/8 244 6 3/4 171 3/4-20 19-508
APR4W-16 16 4.88 4 102 0.318 8.1 75 34 6.3 4.5 3.6 2.5 9 5/8 244 6 3/4 171 3/4-20 19-508
APR4U-18 18 5.49 4 102 0.226 5.7 63 29 3.0 1.9 1.4 — 9 5/8 244 6 3/4 171 3/4-27 19-686
APR4W-18 18 5.49 4 102 0.247 8.1 84 38 4.5 3.1 2.3 1.4 9 5/8 244 6 3/4 171 3/4-27 19-686
APR4W-20 20 6.10 4 102 0.247 8.1 93 42 3.1 1.9 1.3 — 9 5/8 244 6 3/4 171 3/4-27 19-686
BASE DETAILS:
20
"
(5

RATING
70 mph
EPA
RATING
80 mph
EPA
RATING
87.5 mph
EPA
RATING
100 mph BASE SIZE BOLT CIRCLE
ANCHOR
BOLTS
ft m in mm in mm lbs kg sq.ft sq.ft sq.ft sq.ft in mm in mm in mm
SPR4D-8 8 2.44 4 102 0.120 3.0 55 25 27.5 21.2 17.6 13.4 9 5/8 244 8.0 203 3/4-20 19-508
SPR4D-10 10 3.05 4 102 0.120 3.0 65 30 21.8 16.6 13.8 10.3 9 5/8 244 8.0 203 3/4-20 19-508
SPR4N-10 10 3.05 4 102 0.188 4.8 94 43 30.0 24.8 20.8 15.7 9 5/8 244 8.0 203 3/4-20 19-508
SPR4D-12 12 3.66 4 102 0.120 3.0 75 34 17.6 13.2 10.9 8.0 9 5/8 244 8.0 203 3/4-20 19-508
SPR4N-12 12 3.66 4 102 0.188 4.8 110 50 26.4 20.3 16.8 12.6 9 5/8 244 8.0 203 3/4-20 19-508
SPR4D-14 14 4.27 4 102 0.120 3.0 85 39 11.8 8.8 7.1 5.1 9 5/8 244 8.0 203 3/4-20 19-508
SPR4N-14 14 4.27 4 102 0.188 4.8 125 57 17.0 12.9 10.6 7.9 9 5/8 244 8.0 203 3/4-20 19-508
SPR4V-14 14 4.27 4 102 0.250 6.4 160 73 22.7 17.2 14.2 10.7 9 5/8 244 8.0 203 3/4-20 19-508
SPR4D-15 15 4.57 4 102 0.120 3.0 90 41 9.9 7.3 6.0 4.3 9 5/8 244 8.0 203 3/4-20 19-508
SPR4N-15 15 4.57 4 102 0.188 4.8 133 60 14.7 11.0 9.0 6.7 9 5/8 244 8.0 203 3/4-20 19-508
SPR4V-15 15 4.57 4 102 0.250 6.4 170 77 19.6 14.8 12.1 9.0 9 5/8 244 8.0 203 3/4-20 19-508
SPR4D-16 16 4.88 4 102 0.120 3.0 95 43 8.4 6.2 4.9 3.5 9 5/8 244 8.0 203 3/4-20 19-508
SPR4N-16 16 4.88 4 102 0.188 4.8 140 64 12.6 9.4 7.6 5.5 9 5/8 244 8.0 203 3/4-20 19-508
SPR4V-16 16 4.88 4 102 0.250 6.4 180 82 17.0 12.8 10.5 7.6 9 5/8 244 8.0 203 3/4-20 19-508
SPR4D-18 18 5.49 4 102 0.120 3.0 105 48 6.0 4.3 3.3 2.2 9 5/8 244 8.0 203 3/4-27 19-686
SPR4N-18 18 5.49 4 102 0.188 4.8 155 70 9.4 6.9 5.5 3.9 9 5/8 244 8.0 203 3/4-27 19-686
SPR4V-18 18 5.49 4 102 0.250 6.4 200 91 13.0 9.6 7.8 5.6 9 5/8 244 8.0 203 3/4-27 19-686
SPR4D-20 20 6.10 4 102 0.120 3.0 115 52 4.5 3.0 2.2 1.2 9 5/8 244 8.0 203 3/4-27 19-686
SPR4N-20 20 6.10 4 102 0.188 4.8 170 77 7.0 5.0 3.9 2.6 9 5/8 244 8.0 203 3/4-27 19-686
SPR4V-20 20 6.10 4 102 0.250 6.4 220 100 10.0 7.2 5.7 4.0 9 5/8 244 8.0 203 3/4-27 19-686
BASE DETAILS:
20
"
(5

EPA
RATING
 70 mph
EPA
RATING
80 mph
EPA
RATING
87.5 mph
EPA
RATING
100 mph BASE SIZE BOLT CIRCLE
ANCHOR
BOLTS
ft m in mm in mm lbs kg sq.ft sq.ft sq.ft sq.ft in mm in mm in mm
APR5E-12 12 3.66 5 127 0.170 4.3 49 22 17.4 13.1 10.7 7.8 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-20 19-508
APR5S-12 12 3.66 5 127 0.219 5.6 59 27 22.5 17.1 14.2 10.5 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-20 19-508
APR5R-12 12 3.66 5 127 0.247 6.2 65 29 25.6 19.5 16.0 12.0 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-20 19-508
APR5E-14 14 4.27 5 127 0.170 4.3 55 25 10.7 7.9 6.4 4.7 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-20 19-508
APR5S-14 14 4.27 5 127 0.219 5.6 66 30 13.6 10.2 8.3 6.1 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-20 19-508
APR5R-14 14 4.27 5 127 0.247 6.2 74 34 15.2 11.3 9.3 6.9 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-20 19-508
APR5E-15 15 4.57 5 127 0.170 4.3 58 26 9.0 6.5 5.3 3.6 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-20 19-508
APR5S-15 15 4.57 5 127 0.219 5.6 70 32 11.6 8.5 6.9 5.0 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-20 19-508
APR5R-15 15 4.57 5 127 0.247 6.2 78 35 13.0 9.6 7.8 5.7 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-20 19-508
APR5E-16 16 4.88 5 127 0.170 4.3 61 28 7.5 5.4 4.3 2.9 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-20 19-508
APR5S-16 16 4.88 5 127 0.219 5.6 74 34 9.9 7.1 5.7 4.0 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-20 19-508
APR5R-16 16 4.88 5 127 0.247 6.2 82 37 11.1 8.1 6.5 4.6 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-20 19-508
APR5E-18 18 5.49 5 127 0.170 4.3 67 30 5.3 3.6 2.7 1.6 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-27 19-686
APR5S-18 18 5.49 5 127 0.219 5.6 82 37 7.1 5.0 3.9 2.5 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-27 19-686
APR5R-18 18 5.49 5 127 0.247 6.2 91 41 8.2 5.8 4.5 3.0 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-27 19-686
APR5E-20 20 6.10 5 127 0.170 4.3 73 33 3.6 2.2 1.4 — 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-27 19-686
APR5S-20 20 6.10 5 127 0.219 5.6 90 41 5.1 3.4 2.4 1.3 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-27 19-686
APR5R-20 20 6.10 5 127 0.247 6.2 100 45 5.9 4.0 2.9 1.7 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-27 19-686
BASE DETAILS:
20
"
(5

EPA
RATING
70 mph
EPA
RATING
80 mph
EPA
RATING
87.5 mph
EPA
RATING
100 mph BASE SIZE BOLT CIRCLE
ANCHOR
BOLTS
ft m in mm in mm lbs kg sq.ft sq.ft sq.ft sq.ft in mm in mm in mm
SPR5C-14 14 4.27 5 127 0.150 3.8 133 61 28.0 21.0 18,0 13.0 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-20 19-508
SPR5J-14 14 4.27 5 127 0.180 4.6 154 70 30.0 26.0 21,0 16.0 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-20 19-508
SPR5V-14 14 4.27 5 127 0.250 6.4 201 91 30.0 30.0 28,6 22.0 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-20 19-508
SPR5C-15 15 4.57 5 127 0.150 3.8 141 64 25.0 19.0 15,3 11.0 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-20 19-508
SPR5J-15 15 4.57 5 127 0.180 4.6 163 74 28.0 21.0 17,3 13.0 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-20 19-508
SPR5V-15 15 4.57 5 127 0.250 6.4 214 97 30.0 29.0 24,2 19.0 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-20 19-508
SPR5C-16 16 4.88 5 127 0.150 3.8 148 67 21.0 16.0 13,1 10.0 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-20 19-508
SPR5J-16 16 4.88 5 127 0.180 4.6 172 78 24.0 18.0 14,8 11.0 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-20 19-508
SPR5V-16 16 4.88 5 127 0.250 6.4 227 103 30.0 26.0 20,9 16.0 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 3/4-20 19-508
SPR5C-18 18 5.49 5 127 0.150 3.8 163 74 17.0 12.7 9,9 4.6 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 1-36 25-914
SPR5J-18 18 5.49 5 127 0.180 4.6 191 87 20.3 15.2 12,8 9.2 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 1-36 25-914
SPR5V-18 18 5.49 5 127 0.250 6.4 252 115 27.9 20.7 16,6 12.7 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 1-36 25-914
SPR5C-20 20 6.10 5 127 0.150 3.8 178 81 13.4 9.8 7,9 5.6 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 1-36 25-914
SPR5J-20 20 6.10 5 127 0.180 4.6 208 94 16.1 11.9 9,1 7.0 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 1-36 25-914
SPR5V-20 20 6.10 5 127 0.250 6.4 277 126 21.9 16.4 12,8 9.8 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 1-36 25-914
SPR5C-22 22 6.71 5 127 0.150 3.8 193 88 10.6 7.5 5,5 4.2 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 1-36 25-914
SPR5V-22 22 6.71 5 127 0.250 6.4 303 138 17.7 13.1 10,0 7.7 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 1-36 25-914
SPR5V-25 25 7.62 5 127 0.250 6.4 340 154 13.1 9.5 6,8 5.2 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 1-36 25-914
SPR5V-30 30 9.14 5 127 0.250 6.4 404 183 7.2 4.9 3,5 2.1 11 1/2 292 11 1/2 292 1-36 25-914
BASE DETAILS:
20
"
(5